
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS & PUBLIC GRIEVANCES)


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 763

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.02.2024)


STATUS OF THE PRAGATI PROJECT


763 SHRI S. SELVAGANABATHY:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has the details of projects monitored under the Pragati Project;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise;

(c) whether Government has the details of the projects being monitored in Puducherry under the above scheme; and

(d) if so, the details and the status thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a):   Yes Sir.


(b) to (d):   PRAGATI (Pro-Active Governance and Timely Implementation) is an IT based

multi-purpose and multi-model interactive platform which aims at reviewing important schemes/programmes and projects of the Government of India as well as the project flagged by State Governments for timely implementation and desired outcome.


Details of project including those relating to Puducherry are available at

https://pragati.nic.in


*****

